BD APP OCTOBER 10, 2023

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES QUALIFIED LIST

EXPIRES 10/2027

ECS Florida, LLC*

13891 Jetport Loop, Suite 19

Fort Myers, FL 33913

David Bearce

(P) 239-236-7511
dbearce@ecslimited.com
Professional MEP Engineer
Professional Geotechnical Engineer

Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC*
1819 Main Street, Suite 608
Sarasota, FL 34236

Sara Butler

(P) 941-312-5523
Sara.butler@gmcnetwork.com
Architect

Landscape Architect
Professional Civil Engineer

Hyatt Survey Services, Inc.
2013 Lena Road
Bradenton, FL 34211
Pamela Hyatt

(P) 941-749-8-4693

(F) 941-744-1643
pam@hyattsurvey.com
Registered Surveyor

RFQual 23/24-51MP

McKim & Creed, Inc.*

1365 Hamlet Ave
Clearwater, FL 33756

Barry Dunham

(P) 727-442-7196

(F) 727-461-3827
bdunham@mckimcreed.com
Professional MEP Engineer

OCI Associates, Inc.

19503 South West Villages Parkway, Suite A5
Venice, FL 34293

Amir Kazeminia

(P) 941-957-2230

(F) 407-332-7704

amir@ociassociates.com

Professional MEP Engineer

*This firm submitted an Exception to our Terms/Conditions
and/or Claim(s). Although recommended to be a qualified
firm, it does not waive the District’s right to discuss and
evaluate such items in the competitive selection process, per
Section 287.055(4), Florida Statutes.



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES QUALIFIED LIST

EXPIRES 10/2026

Amtech Solutions, Inc.

2202 Northwest Shores, Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33607

Ronnie Erdman
ronerdman@amtechsls.com

(P) 813-705-7091

(F) 972-692-8068

Structural Engineer

Burt Hill/Pollack Krieg Architects, Inc.

8250 College Parkway #203
Fort Myers, FL 33919
James Henley
bhpka@bhpka.com

(P) 239-482-4761

(F) 239-482-0265

Architect

RFQual 23/24-51MP

Hyatt Survey Services, Inc.
2012 Lena Road
Bradenton, FL 34211
Pamela A. Hyatt
pam@hyattsurvey.com

(P) 941-748-4693
(F) 941-744-1643
Registered Surveyor

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.

330 South Pineapple Ave, Suite 210
Sarasota, FL 34236

Kenneth G. Dean
kdean@schenkelshcultz.com

(P) 941-487-8028

(F) 407-872-3303

Architect




THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES QUALIFIED LIST
RFQual 23/24-51MP

EXPIRES 10/2025

ADG Architecture, LLC

3820 Colonial Boulevard, Suite 100

Fort Myers, FL 33966

Robert T. Taylor
bobt@alliancedesigngroup.com
(P) 239-277-0554

(F) 239-277-0741

Architect

Ardaman & Associates, Inc.*
1724 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

Virginia Goff, P.E.
gooff@ardaman.com

(P) 941-922-3526

(F) 941-922-6743
Professional Engineer

BAL Engineering

154A Whitaker Road

Lutz, FL 33549

Bryant Lyle

Bryant lyle@balengineering.com

(P) 813-333-2103
Professional Engineer

BSSW Architects, Inc.

1520 Jackson Street, Suite 200
Fort Myers, FL 33901

Kevin M. Williams
kevinw@bsswarchitects.com
(P) 239-278-3838

(F) 239-275-5356

Architect

DMK Associates, Inc.
421 Commercial Court, Suite C
Venice, FL 34292

FleischmanGarcia Architecture
5967 Cattlemen Lane, Suite 6
Sarasota, FL 33966

John Cutler Kelly
john@fgafla.com

(P) 941-342-9293

(F) 941-342-9253

Architect

Fran Pickett & Associates, Inc.
972 Terry Drive

Melbourne, FL 32935

Fran Pickett
fran@franpickett.com

(P) 321-480-5727

Architect

George F. Young, Inc.*

10540 Portal Crossing, Suite 105
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211
Michael E. Rissman, Jr
mrissman@georgefyoung.com
(P) 941-747-2981

(F) 941-747-7234

Professional Engineer
Registered Surveyor

Mapper

Hall Darling Design Studio
513 Central Avenue, Suite 101
Sarasota, FL 34236

Glenn Darling
info@halldarling.com

(941) 917-0883

Architect

*This firm submitted an Exception to our Terms/Conditions

Karl Kokomoor and/or Claim(s). Although recommended to be a qualified

kkokomoor@dmkassoc.com firm, it does not waive the District’s right to discuss and
(P) 941-412-1293 evaluate such items in the competitive selection process, per
(F) 941-412-1043 Section 287.055(4), Florida Statutes.

Professional Engineer



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES QUALIFIED LIST

EXPIRES 10/2025(cont)

Harvard Jolly, Inc.*

1639 Hendry Street

Fort Myers, FL 33901

Stephen Johnson
h.marketing@harvardjolly.com
(P) 239-275-7774

(F) 727-894-0502

Architect

Johnson Engineering, Inc.*
17829 Murdock Circle, Suite B
Port Charlotte, FL 33948
Christopher Beers
cbeers@johnsoneng.com

(P) 941-625-9919
Professional Engineer
Landscape Architect
Registered Surveyor

Mapper

Long & Associates Architects/Engineers, Inc.

4525 S Manhattan Avenue
Tampa, FL 33611

Alexander (Lex) M. Long
keely@longandassociates.com
(P) 813-839-0506

(F) 813-839-4616

Professional Engineer
Architect

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc.*
7680 Cambridge Manor Place, Suite 101
Fort Myers, FL 33907

K. Todd Griffith

tgriffith@matern.net

(P) 239-332-1187

(F) 239-332-5195

Professional Engineer

RFQual 23/24-51MP

Snell Engineering Consultants
1517 State Street, Suite 202
Sarasota, FL 34236

Curtis Ross
cross@snellengineering.com
(P) 941-954-0681
Professional Engineer

TLC Engineering for Architecture*
13099 S. Cleveland Avenue, Suite 500
Fort Myers, FL 33907

Lawrin T. Ellis
lawrin.ellis@tlc-eng.com

(P) 239-275-4240

(F) 239-275-3511

Professional Engineer

*This firm submitted an Exception to our Terms/Conditions
and/or Claim(s). Although recommended to be a qualified
firm, it does not waive the District’s right to discuss and
evaluate such items in the competitive selection process, per
Section 287.055(4), Florida Statutes.



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES QUALIFIED LIST
RFQual 23/24-51MP

EXPIRES 10/2024

KPI Engineering, Inc.
3203 Queen Palm Drive
Tampa, FL 33619

Amir Kazeminia
amir@ociassociates.com
(P) 813-241-6488

(F) 813-241-6498
Professional Engineer

A/R/C Associates, Inc.
601 N Fern Creek Avenue
Orlando, FL 32803-4899
Joseph Williams
jjlw@arc-arc.com

(P) 407-896-7875

(F) 407-898-6043
Professional Architect

LBYD, Inc.

9500 Koger Boulevard, Suite 100
St. Petersburg, FL 33702

Brad Christopher
bchristopher@lbyd.com

(P) 205-601-4733

(F) 205-324-4181

Professional Engineer

ASR Engineering, Inc.

9720 N. Armenia Avenue, Suite F
Tamps, FL 33612

Ali S. Rahgozar, P.E.
asr@asrengineering.net

(P) 813-935-7280

(F) 813-935-7280

Professional Engineer

Master Consulting Engineers, Inc.*
5523 W Cypress Street, Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33607

Alberto Castellon
marketing@mcengineers.com

(P) 813-287-3600

(F) 813-287-3622

Professional Engineer

Diversified Technology Consultants
505 S. Orange Avenue

Sarasota, FL 34236

Shay Atluru
Shay.atluru@teamdtc.com

(P) 941-554-2035

(F) 203-234-7376

Professional Engineer

Phoenix Engineering Group, Inc.

10012 N Dale Mabry Highway, Suite 102
Tampa, FL 33618

Rhett Jackson

riackson@phoenixeng.us

(P) 813-963-0888

(F) 866-335-0109

Professional Engineer

DTM Tech, Inc.

1300 N.W. 17 Avenue, Suite 273-B
Delray Beach, FL 33445

Rodolfo Area
Dtmtech.inc@gmail.com

(P) 561-531-7548

Professional Engineer

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc.

5391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N, Suite 300
Sarasota, FL 34240

Steve Padgett
Steve.padgett@fawley-bryant.com

(P) 941-343-4070

(F) 941-749-5747

Architect

*This firm submitted an Exception to our Terms/Conditions
and/or Claim(s). Although recommended to be a qualified
firm, it does not waive the District’s right to discuss and
evaluate such items in the competitive selection process, per
Section 287.055(4), Florida Statutes.



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES QUALIFIED LIST

EXPIRES 10/2024(cont,

Q. Grady Minor & Associates, Inc.
3800 Via Del Ray

Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Mark W. Minor, PE
mminor@gradyminor.com

(P) 239-947-1144

(F) 239-947-0375

Professional Engineer

Landscape Architect

REI Engineers, Inc.

500 County Road 1, P.O. Box 549
Palm Harbor, FL 34682-0549
William J. Schultz, PE, RRC, CDT
bschultz@reiengineers.com

(P) 727-771-0595

(F) 727-771-0604

Professional Engineer

RG Architects, PA

2070 McGregor Boulevard, Suite 3
Fort Myers, FL 33901

Charles Gutekunst
crg@rgarchitectspa.com

(P) 239-332-2040

(F) 239-332-2049

Architect

StudioPlus, LLC

12271 Towne Lake Drive
Fort Myers, FL 33913

Daniel R. Pickett
danp@wearestudioplus.com
(P) 239-476-8888

Architect

RFQual 23/24-51MP

Sweet Sparkman Architecture and Interiors
2168 Main Street

Sarasota, FL 34237

Todd M. Sweet, AIA, LEED AP
tsweet@sweetsparkman.com

(P) 91-952-0084

Architect

Universal Engineering Sciences, LLC
201 Waldo Avenue N

Lehigh Acres, FL 33971

David Uman
duman@universalengineering.com
(P) 239-489-2443

(D) 239-241-9050

Professional Engineer

WilderArchitecture, Inc.

1315 E. Seventh Avenue, Suite 106
Tampa, FL 33605

John Thompson, AIA
jt@wilderarchitecture.com

(P) 813-242-6677

(F) 813-242-6683

Architect




